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REMARK: This product complies as per the specifications of BIO-CHEM CHEMICALS.
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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product Name

Code No.
Batch No.

Mfg.Date

Date of Analysis
Retest Date

B-02898
BC01252597

28/01/2025
DEC-2030

JAN-2025

CAS No. 13520-92-8

ZIRCONIUM OXYCHLORIDE OCTAHYDRATE 99% AR

TEST SPECIFICATION RESULT

Appearance White to light yellow
crystalline powder

Min 99% 98.05%Assay (argentometric) 

White to light yellow
crystalline powder

Heavy metal (as Pb) Max 0.001% 0.0005%
Iron (Fe) Max 0.001% 0.001%
Titanium (Ti) Max 0.01% < 0.01%

Sulphate (SO4) Max 0.005% 0.0041%
Suitability (as micro
reagent) 

Passes test Passes test


